

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0584-21 Version: 1 Name: Lexington Art League Woodland Art Fair MOA 2021

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/4/2021 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/6/2021
 Final action:
 7/6/2021

 Enactment date:
 7/6/2021
 Enactment #:
 R-362-2021

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a

Memorandum of Agreement with the Lexington Art League regarding the coordination, production and

financial arrangements of the Woodland Art Fair. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo LAL, 2. Woodland Art Fair Agreement 2021, 3. 00731309.pdf, 4. R-362-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/6/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/24/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/15/2021	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Lexington Art League regarding the coordination, production and financial arrangements of the Woodland Art Fair. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Lexington Art League regarding the coordination, production and financial arrangements of the Woodland Art Fair in 2021 and 2022 with two one-year renewals. Funds are Budgeted. (L0584-21) (Conrad) Budgetary Implications: yes

Advance Document Review:

Law - Megan Griffith

Risk Management: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: NA

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project: